Attachment K


	January 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	 1 New Year’s Day
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 

	 5 
	 6 
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 

	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 Status Conference
	 18 

	 19 
	 20 M.L. King Day
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 

	 26 
	 27 
	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 
	


	February 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 1 

	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 
	 7 
	 8 

	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 

	 16 
	 17 President’s Day
	 18 
	 19 
	 20 
	 21 
	 22 

	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 
	 28 Status Conference 
	


	March 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 1 

	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 
	 7 
	 8 

	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 

	 16 
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 
	 20 
	 21 
	 22 

	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 Status Conference
	 28 Deadlines for Amending Info, ER 404(b), Other Suspects
	 29 

	 30 
	 31 
	
	
	
	
	


	April 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	 1 Defense opening brief re: Bill of Particulars
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 

	 6 
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 

	 13 
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 

	 20 
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 Status Conference;: Deadlines for Other Suspects (add’l Counts)
	 26 

	 27 
	 28 
	 29 State’s response brief : Bill of Particulars
	 30 
	
	
	


	May 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	 1 
	 2 
	 3 

	 4 
	 5 
	 6 Defense reply brief: Bill of Particulars
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 

Defense opening brief: Death Penalty
	 10 

	 11 
	 12 
	 13 Status Conference;

Defense Motion: Bill of Particulars
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 

	 18 
	 19 
	 20 
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 

	 25 
	 26 Memorial Day
	 27 
	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 


	June 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 State’s response brief: Death Penalty Motions


	 7 

	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 
	 13 Defense reply brief: Death Penalty Motions
	 14 

	 15 
	 16 
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 
	 20 Status Conference; Defense Motions: Death Penalty
	 21 

	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 
	 28 

	 29 
	 30 
	
	
	
	
	


	July 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 Independence Day
	 5 

	 6 
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 

	 13 
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 
	 18 Status Conference;
State’s tentative ER 404(b) list due
	 19 

	 20 
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 

	 27 
	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 
	
	


	August 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	 1 Opening briefs re: ER 404(b) evidence
	 2 

	 3 
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 
	 7 
	 8 Defense opening brief: Change of Venue;


	 9 

	 10 
	 11 
	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 Status Conference
	 16 

	 17 
	 18 State’s opening brief: CrR 3.5 
	 19 
	 20 
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 

	 24 
	 25 Defense opening brief  re: Common Scheme/Plan
	 26 
	 27 
	 28 
	 29 Response briefs: ER 404(b) evidence
	 30 

	 31 
	
	
	
	
	
	


	September 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	 1 Labor Day
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 State’s response brief: Change of Venue 

Reply briefs: ER 404(b) evidence
	 6 

	 7 
	 8 Defense opening brief: CrR 3.6;


	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 ER 404(b) motion
Defense reply brief: Change of Venue 


	 13 

	 14 
	 15 Defense response brief: CrR 3.5; Defense opening brief: Motion to Sever
	 16 


	 17 
	 18 
	 19 Status Conference; Change of venue motion

	 20 

	 21 
	 22 State’s reply brief: CrR 3.5;

State response brief  re: Common Scheme/Plan;

State’s opening brief: Other Suspects Motion
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 

	 28 
	 29 CrR 3.5 motion; Defense reply brief  re: Common Scheme/Plan
	 30 
	
	
	
	


	October 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 

	 5 
	 6 Defense Motion re: Common Scheme/Plan

State’s response brief: CrR 3.6.
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 

	 12 
	 13 Defense reply brief: CrR 3.6;

State response brief: Motion to Sever
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 Status Conference

Preliminary Witness lists due
	 18 

	 19 
	 20 CrR 3.6 motion
Defense reply brief: Motion to Sever;

Defense response brief: Other Suspects Motion
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 

	 26 
	 27 Defense Motion to Sever;

State reply brief: Other Suspects Motion
	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 
	


	November 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	 1 

	 2 
	 3 Other Suspects Motion
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 
	 7 Defense opening brief: DNA motions
	 8 

	 9 
	 10 
	 11 Veteran’s Day
	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 

	 16 
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 
	 20 
	 21 Status Conference
	 22 

	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 Thanksgiving
	 28 Thanksgiving
	 29 

	 30 
	
	
	
	
	
	


	December 2003
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 State’s response: DNA motions;

Opening briefs: Motions in limine: guilt phase
	 6 

	 7 
	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 Defense reply: DNA motions

	 13 

	 14 
	 15 
	 16 
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 Status Conference;

Defense motion: DNA

Deadline for witness interviews
	 20 

	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 Christmas
	 26 
	 27 

	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 
	
	
	


	January 2004
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	 1 New Year’s Day
	 2 Response briefs: Motions in limine: guilt phase
	 3 

	 4 
	 5 
	 6 
	 7 
	 8 
	 9 Reply briefs: Motions in limine: guilt phase

Opening briefs: penalty phase motions
	 10 

	 11 
	 12 
	 13 
	 14 
	 15 
	 16 Status Conference;
Motions in limine: guilt phase;

Jury questionnaires
	 17 

	 18 
	 19 M.L. King Day
	 20 
	 21 
	 22 
	 23 
	 24 

	 25 
	 26 
	 27 
	 28 
	 29 
	 30 
	 31 


	February 2004
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	 5 
	 6 Response briefs: penalty phase motions in limine
	 7 

	 8 
	 9 
	 10 
	 11 
	 12 
	 13 Reply briefs: penalty phase motions in limine
	 14 

	 15 
	 16 President’s Day
	 17 
	 18 
	 19 
	 20  Status Conference; Motions in limine: penalty phase;

Proposed Jury Instructions; 
	 21 

	 22 
	 23 
	 24 
	 25 
	 26 
	 27 
	 28 

	 29
	
	
	
	
	
	


	March 2004
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	  
	 1 
	 2 
	 3 
	 4 
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	14
	15
	16 Trial
	17
	18
	19
	20

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	28
	29
	30
	31
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